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MEMBERSHIP OF THE

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

April 13, 2021

Representative Group

Name

Board of Supervisors District 1

Arturo Pedroza

Board of Supervisors District 2

Lawrence Grihalva

Board of Supervisors District 3

Timothy Allyn Munzing, MD

Board of Supervisors District 4

Luis Estevez

Board of Supervisors District 5

Ted Heyming, MD

American Red Cross, Orange County Chapter

Rebecca (Becky) Firey

Hospital Association of Southern California

Karen Sharp, RN

Orange Coast Emergency Nurses Association

Trez Gutierrez, RN

Society of OC Emergency Physicians
(Orange County Medical Association)

Michael Ritter, MD

Ambulance Association of Orange County

Robert Viera

League of Cities (City Selection Committee)

Rebecca R. Gomez

Orange County Business Council

Vacant

Orange County City Managers Association

Michael Killebrew

Orange County Fire Chiefs Association

Chief Adam Loeser

Orange County Medical Association

David L. Gibbs, MD

Orange County Police Chiefs & Sheriffs Association

Chief Stu Greenberg

Orange County Senior Citizens Advisory Council

Vacant
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YEAR

1990
2000
2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

MEMBERSHIP OF THE

CHAIRMAN

Gregg Pane, MD

Marc Martin
Marc Martin (Jan-June)
Daniel Brothman (July-Dec)

Daniel Brothman
Daniel Brothman
Melville Singer, MD
Eric Saline
Harvinder Sahota, MD
Michael Ritter, MD
Michael Ritter, MD
Michael Ritter, MD
Chris Kahn, MD
Cathy Green

Jon Gilwee

Jon Gilwee
Michelle Tom, MD
Wolfgang Knabe
Wolfgang Knabe
Michael Ritter, MD
Michael Ritter, MD
Michael Ritter, MD
Michael Ritter, MD

EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

VICE CHAIRMAN

Ron Coleman

David Rudat
David Rudat (Jan-June)
Melville Singer, MD (July-Dec)

Melville Singer, MD
Vincent Bonacker
Mark Waldo
Harvinder Sahota, MD
James Ellis

Melville Singer, MD
Harvinder Sahota, MD
Chris Kahn, MD
Cathy Green

John Schuetz, MD
Michelle Tom, MD
Michelle Tom, MD
Wolfgang Knabe

Nick Anas, MD
Michael Ritter, MD
Ron Blaul

Trez Gutierrez, RN
Trez Gutierrez, RN
Trez Gutierrez, RN
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Approved:
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Carl H. Schultz, MD Tammi McConnell, MSN, RN
OCEMS Medical Director & OCEMS Administrator
Original Date: 6/1983
Reviewed Date(s): 10/9/20
Revised Date(s): 9/1/2015; 7/16/18; 8/27/2019; 12/10/19; 10/9/20; 4/16/2021
Effective Date: 04/13/2021
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