Effective Date: April 16, 2021

MEMBERSHIP OF THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE April 13, 2021

Representative Group	Name
Board of Supervisors District 1	Arturo Pedroza
Board of Supervisors District 2	Lawrence Grihalva
Board of Supervisors District 3	Timothy Allyn Munzing, MD
Board of Supervisors District 4	Luis Estevez
Board of Supervisors District 5	Ted Heyming, MD
American Red Cross, Orange County Chapter	Rebecca (Becky) Firey
Hospital Association of Southern California	Karen Sharp, RN
Orange Coast Emergency Nurses Association	Trez Gutierrez, RN
Society of OC Emergency Physicians (Orange County Medical Association)	Michael Ritter, MD
Ambulance Association of Orange County	Robert Viera
League of Cities (City Selection Committee)	Rebecca R. Gomez
Orange County Business Council	Vacant
Orange County City Managers Association	Michael Killebrew
Orange County Fire Chiefs Association	Chief Adam Loeser
Orange County Medical Association	David L. Gibbs, MD
Orange County Police Chiefs & Sheriffs Association	Chief Stu Greenberg
Orange County Senior Citizens Advisory Council	Vacant



Effective Date: April 16, 2021

MEMBERSHIP OF THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE COMMITTEE

YEAR	CHAIRMAN		VICE CHAIRMAN	
1990	Gregg Pane, MD		Ron Coleman	
2000	Marc Martin		David Rudat	
2001	Marc Martin	(Jan-June)	David Rudat	(Jan-June)
2001	Daniel Brothman	(July-Dec)	Melville Singer, MD	(July-Dec)
2002	Daniel Brothman		Melville Singer, MD	
2003	Daniel Brothman		Vincent Bonacker	
2004	Melville Singer, MD		Mark Waldo	
2005	Eric Saline		Harvinder Sahota, MD	
2006	Harvinder Sahota, MD		James Ellis	
2007	Michael Ritter, MD		Melville Singer, MD	
2008	Michael Ritter, MD		Harvinder Sahota, MD	
2009	Michael Ritter, MD		Chris Kahn, MD	
2010	Chris Kahn, MD		Cathy Green	
2011	Cathy Green		John Schuetz, MD	
2012	Jon Gilwee		Michelle Tom, MD	
2013	Jon Gilwee		Michelle Tom, MD	
2014	Michelle Tom, MD		Wolfgang Knabe	
2015	Wolfgang Knabe		Nick Anas, MD	
2016	Wolfgang Knabe		Michael Ritter, MD	
2017	Michael Ritter, MD		Ron Blaul	
2018	Michael Ritter, MD		Trez Gutierrez, RN	
2019	Michael Ritter, MD		Trez Gutierrez, RN	
2020	Michael Ritter, MD		Trez Gutierrez, RN	

Approved:

Carl H. Schultz, MD OCEMS Medical Director Tammi McConnell, MSN, RN OCEMS Administrator

Effective Date: April 16, 2021

Original Date:

6/1983

Reviewed Date(s):

10/9/20

Revised Date(s):

9/1/2015; 7/16/18; 8/27/2019; 12/10/19; 10/9/20; 4/16/2021

Effective Date:

04/13/2021